2
GERNERAL DESCRIPTION
KYOCERA AVX continues to develop unique connectors to fill gaps in current
market offerings.  Our newest addition that broadens our line of Wire-To-Wire
solutions is the 9179 Splice Connector. The 9179 Splice Connector utilizes
IDC or Insulation Displacement technology to terminate (splice) two wires
together.
The Wire-To-Wire 9179 Splice IDC Connector is packed with key features that

9179
Series
HOW TO ORDER
9
Housing Color
Standard
9 = UL White/
Natural
Special
06
Plating Option
06 = Tin over
Nickel
00
Prefix
00 = Standard Products
002
Number of Ways
001 = 1
0XX
Wire Size*
0XX =
*Solid or Standed wire accepted:
more than 19 strands per wire not recommended
Certification: UL File #E90723
TDS-WTW-0002 | Rev 0
 – wire-to-wire connectors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
3
 4.0
 2.4
 7.8
DIM. A
WIRE 1
DIM. B
WIRE 2
 4.7 NOTE 6
 8.0
 7.2
 4.5
 2.5 HOUSING CAP
HOUSING BASE
TERMINATE FLUSH
SEE NOTE 6
00-9179-002-0XX-906
9179-000 Series IDC Splice Connector
NOTES:
1. HOUSING MATERIAL: GLASS-FILLED THERMOPLASTIC; FLAME
RETARDANT PER UL94V-0; BASE COLOR: NATURAL; CAP COLOR
PER PART NUMBER TABLE.
2. CONTACT MATERIAL: HIGH STRENGTH COPPER ALLOY.
3. CONTACT PLATING: LEAD-FREE TIN OVER NICKEL.
4. PART TO CONNECT WIRE COMBINATIONS AS NOTED IN THE TABLE
ABOVE. THE LARGER WIRE IS ALWAYS WIRE 1.
5. PART ACCOMMODATES 18-20 AWG WIRES WITH INSULATION UP
TO 2.10 INSULATION, AND 22-24 AWG WIRES WITH INSULATION UP
TO 1.60 INSULATION.
6. NUMBERS ON CAP INDICATE WIRE GAUGE.
7. WIRES MAY BE INSERTED FROM FRONT SIDE, BACK SIDE, OR BOTH
SIDES. BOTH WIRES SHOULD BE VISIBLE WHEN VIEWED FROM
BOTTOM OF CONNECTOR.
8. PARTS TO BE PACKAGED IN BULK; 500 PARTS PER BAG.
TDS-WTW-0002 | Rev 0
PART NUMBER WIRE 1 WIRE 2 DIM. A DIM. B CAP COLOR
00-9179-002-011-906 18 AWG 18 AWG 2.10 2.10 RED
00-9179-002-012-906 18 AWG 20 AWG 2.10 2.10 ORANGE